7123/ 2021 20: 20: 01 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 1
POPULATI ON REPORT

NAME OF FACILITY OPERATING  ---------mmmmm - - I NMATE POPULATION----------------- AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON
CAPACI TY 07 01 2021 07 01 2020
CURRENT PREVI OQUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU
---07 23 2021-- ---07 16 2021-- ---06 30 2021 07 23 2021 06 30 2021

MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  TOTAL ( FE) TOTAL (FE)
TOTAL (KDOC & NON-KDOC FACILITIES) 9428 936 10364 7783 734 8517 7810 738 8548 7828 728 8556 8546 733 8722 753

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9428 932 10360 7776 731 8507 7805 735 8540 7824 725 8549 8539 730 8617 750
SUBTOTAL: NON-KDOC FACI LI TI ES 0 4 4 7 3 10 5 3 8 4 3 7 7 3 105 3
KDOC FACI LI TI ES:

LANSI NG - TOTAL 2432 0 2432 1796 0 1796 1799 0 1799 1762 0 1762 1787 0 1717 0
CENTRAL UNIT 1920 0 1920 1478 0 1478 1471 0 1471 1435 0 1435 1461 0 1391 0
EAST UNIT 512 0 512 318 0 318 328 0 328 327 0 327 326 0 326 0

HUTCHI NSON - TOTAL 1788 0 1788 1573 0 1573 1590 0 1590 1632 0 1632 1605 0 1726 0
CENTRAL UNIT 956 0 956 839 0 839 844 0 844 879 0 879 856 0 1029 0
EAST UNIT 496 0 496 448 0 448 464 0 464 473 0 473 466 0 420 0
SOUTH UNI' T 326 0 326 286 0 286 282 0 282 280 0 280 283 0 276 0
WORK RELEASE 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

EL DORADO - TOTAL 1832 0 1832 1588 0 1588 1597 0 1597 1594 0 1594 1595 0 1650 0
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 1690 0 1690 1469 0 1469 1481 0 1481 1479 0 1479 1479 0 1568 0

GENERAL PCPULATI ON 1178 0 1178 1008 0 1008 1006 0 1006 1031 0 1031 1014 0 1138 0
RECP & DIAG UNI T 512 0 512 461 0 461 475 0 475 448 0 448 465 0 430 0
SOUTH UNI'T 142 0 142 119 0 119 116 0 116 115 0 115 116 0 85 0

TOPEKA - TOTAL 0 932 932 0 731 731 0 735 735 0 725 725 730 730 750 750

CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 0 932 932 0 731 731 0 735 735 0 725 725 730 730 750 750
GENERAL PCPULATI ON 0 832 832 0 670 670 0 666 666 0 660 660 664 664 690 690
RECP & DIAG UNI T 0 100 100 0 61 61 0 69 69 0 65 65 66 66 60 60

NORTON - TOTAL 977 o 977 826 0 826 814 0 814 817 0 817 814 0 821 0
CENTRAL UNI'T 849 0 849 707 0 707 693 0 693 696 0 696 693 0 726 0
EAST UNI T 128 0 128 119 0 119 121 0 121 121 0 121 121 0 99 0

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL 899 0 899 888 0O 888 888 0O 888 887 0 887 885 0 825 0
GENERAL POPULATI ON 899 0 899 888 0O 888 888 0O 888 887 0 887 885 0 825 0

W NFI ELD - TOTAL 632 0 632 510 0 510 517 0 517 535 0 535 523 0 510 0

W CH TA VR - TOTAL 254 0 254 74 0 74 72 0 72 69 0 69 72 0 35 0

LARNED MH - TOTAL 614 0 614 521 0 521 528 0 528 528 0 528 529 0 609 0
CENTRAL UNI T 310 0 310 297 0 297 306 0 306 296 0 296 303 0 296 0
SOUTH UNI' T 304 0 304 224 0 224 222 0 222 232 0 232 227 0 99 0
VEST UNI' T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 0

HOUSE ARREST - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9428 932 10360 7776 731 8507 7805 735 8540 7824 725 8549 8539 730 8617 750

NOTE: Totals for the two average colums may not add up due to rounding.



7123/ 2021 20: 20: 01 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 2
POPULATI ON REPORT

NAME OF FACILITY OPERATING  ---------mmmmm - - I NMATE POPULATION----------------- AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON

CAPACI TY 07 01 2021 07 01 2020
CURRENT PREVI OQUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU

---07 23 2021-- ---07 16 2021-- ---06 30 2021 07 23 2021 06 30 2021
NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  TOTAL ( FE) TOTAL (FE)
LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL - TOTAL 0 4 4 0 3 3 1 3 4 1 3 4 4 3 4 3
PSYCH ATRIC UNI T 0 4 4 0 3 3 1 3 4 1 3 4 4 3 4 3
CONTRACT JAI L PLACEMENT - TOTAL 0 0 0 7 0 7 4 0 4 3 0 3 3 0 101 0
COUNTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a7 0
OUT- OF- STATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0
JO CTY RESI DENTI AL CENTER WR 0 0 0 7 0 7 4 0 4 3 0 3 3 0 2 0
SUBTOTAL: NON-KDOC FACI LI TI ES 0 4 4 7 3 10 5 3 8 4 3 7 7 3 105 3
------------------------------ PARCLE POPULATI ON--------mmmmmm e m oo - -
I N- STATE CASELQAD TOTAL R 4608 713 5321 4592 708 5300 4617 721 5338 5322 718 5674 788
KANSAS e 3458 408 3866 3448 403 3851 3478 413 3891 3871 411 4212 474
COVPACT L 1150 305 1455 1144 305 1449 1139 308 1447 1451 307 1462 314
QUT- OF- STATE CASELCAD TOTAL e 874 80 954 869 80 949 853 73 926 940 77 898 75
ABSCONDY WARRANT TOTAL R R 263 65 328 270 70 340 259 70 329 331 69 337 74
TOTAL e 5745 858 6603 5731 858 6589 5729 864 6593 6593 864 6909 937
*** PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES R R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*** PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES ARE | NCLUDED | N THE | NVATE PCOPULATI ON TOTAL

NOTE: Totals for the two average col utms may not add up due to rounding.



7/ 23/ 2021
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AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE
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PERCENT CHANGE

20: 20: 01 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 3
POPULATI ON REPORT
SUMVARY OF CHANGE
-------------------------------- I NMATE POPULATION----------------------------------------PARCLE POPULATION------
TOTAL (ALL | NVATES) KDOC FACI LI TI ES NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES I N- STATE CASELQAD
POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM  POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON CHANGE FROM
PREVI QUS MONTH PREVI OQUS MONTH PREVI OQUS MONTH PREVI QUS MONTH
MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM  TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT
9189 8406 783 9189 8980 8201 779 8980 209 205 4 209 5982 5097 885 5982
8938 - 239 - 12 - 251 8735 - 233 - 12 - 245 203 - 6 - 0 - 6 6002 + 39 - 19+ 20
8783 - 147 - 8 - 155 8580 - 147 - 8 - 155 203 - 0- O0- 0 5945 - 48 - 9 - 57
8682 92 - 9 - 101 8486 - 85 - 9 - 94 196 - 7- 0 - 7 5848 - 62 - 35 - 097
8607 - 75- 0- 75 8414 - 72 - 0 - 72 193 - 3- 0- 3 5777 - 49 - 22 - 71
8597 - 4 - 6 - 10 8408 - 1- 65 - 6 189 - 3- 1- 4 5733 - 33 - 11 - 44
8642 + 42 + 3 + 45 8574 + 163 + 3 + 166 68 - 121 - O - 121 5641 - 77 - 15 - 92
8729 + 88 - 1+ 87 8665 + 92 - 1+ 91 64 - 4 - 0 - 4 5570 - 58 - 13 - 71
8735 + 15- 9+ 6 8714 + 58 - 9+ 49 21 - 43 - 0 - 43 5514 - 44 - 12 - 56
8749 + 11 + 3 + 14 8745 + 28+ 3+ 31 4 - 17 - 0 - 17 5473 - 36 - 5- 41
8686 - 71+ 8- 63 8682 - 71+ 8 - 63 4 - 0- O0- 0 5442 - 27 - 4 - 31
8654 - 29 - 3 - 32 8650 - 29 - 3 - 32 4 - 0- O0- 0 5421 - 14 - 7- 21
8556 77 - 21 - 98 8549 - 80 - 21 - 101 7 + 3- 0+ 3 5338 - 71 - 12 - 83
12 MO PERICD - 578 - 55 - 633 - 377 - 54 - 431 - 201 - 1- 202 - 480 - 164 - 644
- 48 - 5 - 53 - 31 - 5- 36 - 17+ 0 - 17 - 40 - 14 - 54
-------- | NVATE POPULATI ON - SUMMARY OF CHANGE (PERIOD: 07 01 2020 THRU 06 30 2021)--------
TOTAL (ALL | NVATES) KDOC FACI LI TI ES NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES) MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES) MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES)
- 578 - 55 - 633 - 377 - 54 - 431 - 201 1 - 202
- 7.4% - 7.6% - 7.4% - 4.8% - 7.5% - 5.0% - 25.0%- 33.3% -885. 7%
- 48 - 5 - 53 - 31 - 5 - 36 - 17 - 0 - 17
PAROLE POPULATI ON - SUMMARY OF CHANGE (PERIOD: 07 01 2020 THRU 06 30 2021)
PRE- REV --- | NSTATE CASELQAD- - - - CASELCAD ABSCOND
CASES TOTAL KANSAS COWPACTS QUT- OF- STATE WARRANT
+ 0 - 644 - 623 - 21 + 26 - 3
+ .0% -10.7% -13.8% - 1.4% + 2.8% - .9%
+ 0 - 54 - 52 - 2 + 2 - 0

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE



7/ 23/ 2021

NAME OF FACILITY
KDOC FACI LI TI ES

LANSI NG - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI' T
EAST UNI T

HUTCH NSON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI' T
EAST UNI T
SQUTH UNI T

EL DORADO - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL
GENERAL POPULATI ON
RECP & DIAG UNI T
SQUTH UNI T

TOPEKA - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL
GENERAL POPULATI ON
RECP & DIAG UNI T

NORTON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI' T
EAST UNI T

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI T

W NFI ELD - TOTAL

W CH TA WR - TOTAL

LARNED MH - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI T
SQUTH UNI T

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACILITIE

20: 20: 01
- UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEM TOT
25 0 25
25 0 25
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
375 0 375
375 0 375
2 0 2
373 0 373
0 0 0
0 63 63
0 63 63
0 31 31
0 32 32
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
400 63 463

| NVATE CUSTCDY CLASSI FI CATI ON AS OF 07 23 2021

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

POPULATI ON REPORT

-SPECI AL MGM - - - MAXI MUM - -
MALE FEM TOT NMALE FEM TOT
292 0 292 436 0 436
292 0 292 436 0 436
0 0 0 0 0 0
202 0 202 241 0 241
202 0 202 240 0O 240
0 0 0 1 0 1

0 O 0 0 0 0
377 0 377 343 0 343
376 0 376 343 0 343
374 0 374 326 0 326
2 0 2 17 O 17

1 O 1 0 0 0

0 6 6 0 61 61

0 6 6 0 61 61

0 6 6 0 59 59

0 0 0 0o 2 2
15 0 15 2 0 2
15 0 15 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 14 3 0 3
14 0 14 3 0 3
0 O 0 0 0 0

0 O 0 0 0 0
21 0 21 50 0 59
21 0 21 50 0 59
0 O 0 0 0 0
921 6 927 1084 61 1145

PGM -

- UNC/ SPM MAX- - MEDI UM H GH
TOT MALE FEM

MALE FEM

753
753
0
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442

OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0O0OO0O OOoo

o
[EnY
w
o

0 130

oo
w©o
O

80
80
0

OO0 O O OO ooo

753
753
0

443
442
1
0

1095
1094
702
392

130
130
96
34

17
17
17
17

0

0
80

80
0

295
295
0

224
223
1
0

189
189
159

84
81
3

OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0O0OO0O OO0oo

OO0 O O OO ooo

TOT

295
295
0

224
223
1
0

189
189
159

84
81
3

2405 130 2535 1179 70 1249

| SRO333

- - MEDI UM
MALE FEM

360
360
0

579
163
416

0

255
159
134
25
96

134
131
3

OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0O0O0O Ooo

168
168
159

OO0 O O OO ooo

LOW
TOT

360
360

579
163
416

255
159
134
25
96

168

168
159

504
504

389
389
0
0
134

131
3

2221 168 2389

PAGE

---M N MJM - -
MALE FEM TOT
388 0 388
70 0 70
318 0 318
327 0 327
11 O 11
30 0 30
286 0 286
49 0 49
27 0 27
13 0 13
14 0 14
22 0 22
0 363 363

0 363 363

0 351 351

0 12 12
299 0 299
180 0 180
119 0 119
101 0 101
101 0 101
510 0 510
74 0 74
223 0 223
5 0 5
218 0 218

1971 363 2334

4



7/ 23/ 2021

NAME OF FACILITY

NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES
LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL

JO CTY RESI DENTI AL CEN
SUBTOTAL:  NON- KDOC
TOTAL: KDOC AND NON- KDOC

LOCATI ON
KDOC FACI LI TI ES

20: 20: 01
- UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEM TOT
0 o©o 0
0 o©o 0
0 o©o 0
400 63 463

ALL SPECI AL MGM

| NVATE CUSTCDY CLASSI FI CATI ON AS OF 07 23 2021

- SPECI AL MGVt

0
0

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333
POPULATI ON REPORT
---MAXI MUM - - - UNC/ SPM MAX- - MEDI UM HI G4+ -- MEDI UM LOW
MALE FEM TOI' MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT
0 3 3 0 3 3 0 O 0 0 O 0
0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
0 3 3 0 3 3 0 O 0 0 O 0

0
921

0 0
0 0
0 0
6 927

1084 64 1148 2405 133 2538 1179 70 1249 2221 168 2389

SPECI AL MANAGEMENT AND | NFI RMARY | NVATES
SPECI AL MANAGEMENT( DI STRI BUTI ONS)

MALE FEMALE TOT

LANSI NG CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 292
HUTCH NSON CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 202
EL DORADO CORRECTI ONAL FACILITY 377
TOPEKA CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 0
NORTON CORRECTI ONAL FACILITY 15
ELLSWORTH CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 14
W NFI ELD CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 0
W CHI TA CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 0

LARNED CORRECTI ONAL MH FACI LI TY 21

TOTAL KDOC FACI LI TI ES

921

0

o O O O O o o o o

292
202
377
6
15
14
0

0
21
927

DI SC SEGREGATI ON PROTEC. CUSTODY ADM N SEGREGATI ON

MALE FEMALE TOT

12
8
23

o O N W o

10
58

0

o O O o o o o o o

12
8
23

o O N W o

10
58

PAGE

---M N MM - -
MALE FEM TOT

0 O 0
7 0 7
7 0 7
1978 363 2341

MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT

38
0
16

N O O O N O

58

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

38
0
16

N O O O N O

58

242
194
338
0
10
12
0

0

9
805

0

o O O O O o o o o

242
194
338
6
10
12
0

0

9
811

| NVATES

I N | NFI RVARY
0 0 0
5 0 5

17 0 17
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

22 0 22

5



7123/ 2021 20: 20: 01 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 6
POPULATI ON REPORT

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

ALL LEVELS HI GH CLOSE/ MODERATE ~ MODERATE/ LOW MOD LOW UNCLASSI FI ED

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

NORTHERN REG ON TOTAL 2407 398 2805 173 23 196 883 114 997 520 86 606 317 82 399 514 93 607
KANSAS CI TY TOTAL 509 69 578 34 2 36 190 19 209 181 34 215 15 3 18 89 11 100
OTHER 509 69 578 34 2 36 190 19 209 181 34 215 15 3 18 89 11 100
KANSAS OFFENDERS 317 29 346 29 2 31 123 8 131 105 11 116 11 1 12 49 7 56
COVPACT PAROLE 80 6 86 3 0 3 31 1 32 27 4 31 1 0 1 18 1 19

ON SUPERVI SI ON 65 4 69 1 0 1 31 0 31 25 4 29 1 0 1 7 0 7

PENDI NG | NVEST 14 2 16 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 10 1 11

VWAI'T RPT | NSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
COVPACT PROBATI ON 112 34 146 2 0 2 36 10 46 49 19 68 3 2 5 22 3 25

ON SUPERVI SI ON 99 25 124 2 0 2 32 5 37 47 18 65 3 1 4 15 1 16

PENDI NG | NVEST 5 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3

WAI'T RPT I NSTR 8 8 16 0 0 0 3 4 7 1 1 2 0 1 1 4 2 6
TOPEKA TOTAL 414 89 503 25 8 33 153 32 185 159 25 184 9 2 11 68 22 90
OTHER 414 89 503 25 8 33 153 32 185 159 25 184 9 2 11 68 22 90
KANSAS OFFENDERS 318 72 390 25 4 29 124 30 154 112 18 130 6 1 7 51 19 70
COVPACT PAROCLE 53 2 55 0 1 1 16 0 16 27 1 28 0 0 0 10 0 10

ON SUPERVI SI ON 40 2 42 0 1 1 14 0 14 24 1 25 0 0 0 2 0 2

PENDI NG | NVEST 9 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 6

VWAI'T RPT | NSTR 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
COVPACT PROBATI ON 43 15 58 0 3 3 13 2 15 20 6 26 3 1 4 7 3 10

ON SUPERVI SI ON 37 12 49 0 2 2 12 2 14 19 5 24 3 1 4 3 2 5

PENDI NG | NVEST 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

WAI'T RPT I NSTR 5 2 7 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
OLATHE TOTAL 582 119 701 33 1 34 162 23 185 36 4 40 255 68 323 96 23 119
OTHER 582 119 701 33 1 34 162 23 185 36 4 40 255 68 323 96 23 119
KANSAS OFFENDERS 341 37 378 27 1 28 103 15 118 22 3 25 122 10 132 67 8 75
COVPACT PAROCLE 77 17 94 2 0 2 26 3 29 7 0 7 28 9 37 14 5 19

ON SUPERVI SI ON 63 12 75 2 0 2 22 2 24 7 0 7 27 8 35 5 2 7

PENDI NG | NVEST 11 5 16 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 3 11

VWAI'T RPT | NSTR 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
COVPACT PROBATI ON 164 65 229 4 0 4 33 5 38 7 1 8 105 49 154 15 10 25

ON SUPERVI SI ON 132 47 179 4 0 4 27 5 32 5 0 5 91 40 131 5 2 7

PENDI NG | NVEST 7 1 8 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 4

WAI'T RPT I NSTR 25 17 42 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 1 3 12 9 21 7 7 14

LANSI NG 85 13 98 9 1 10 38 6 44 12 3 15 1 0 1 25 3 28
KANSAS OFFENDERS 61 4 65 6 1 7 28 3 31 10 0 10 0 0 0 17 0 17
COVPACT PARCLE 13 0 13 2 0 2 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 6

ON SUPERVI SI ON 4 0 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

PENDI NG | NVEST 8 0 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 6

VWAI T RPT | NSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVPACT PROBATI ON 11 9 20 1 0 1 7 3 10 1 3 4 0 0 0 2 3 5

ON SUPERVI SI ON 7 4 11 1 0 1 4 2 6 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1

PENDI NG | NVEST 3 3 6 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3

VWAI T RPT I NSTR 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

ATCHI SON 71 10 81 8 2 10 33 2 35 6 0 6 1 2 3 23 4 27
KANSAS OFFENDERS 41 8 49 6 2 8 20 2 22 1 0 1 1 2 3 13 2 15
COVPACT PAROCLE 12 0 12 0 0 0 6 0 6 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

ON SUPERVI SI ON 8 0 8 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
POPULATI ON REPORT
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7/ 23/ 2021

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT

CLOSE/ MODERATE ~ MODERATE/ LOW MOD LOW
MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT
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7/ 23/ 2021 20: 20: 01 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SR0O333

POPULATI ON REPORT
DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

ALL LEVELS HI GH CLOSE/ MODERATE ~ MODERATE/ LOW MOD LOW
MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT
PENDI NG | NVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVPACT PROBATI ON 4 1 5 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
WAI'T RPT I NSTR 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NW COW CORR 102 18 120 9 5 14 41 6 a7 19 2 21 8 3 11
KANSAS OFFENDERS 84 14 98 9 5 14 37 5 42 13 1 14 6 2 8
COVPACT PARCLE 12 1 13 0 0 0 4 1 5 2 0 2 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 6 1 7 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 0 2 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 6 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVPACT PROBATI ON 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 1 1 2
ON SUPERVI SI ON 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 2
PENDI NG | NVEST 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAI'T RPT I NSTR 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
UNASSI GNED - NORTH 17 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
KANSAS OFFENDERS 17 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
SOUTHERN REQ ON TOTAL 2201 315 2516 215 28 243 809 95 904 472 60 532 288 58 346
W CHI TA TOTAL 1610 220 1830 161 20 181 546 56 602 399 48 447 244 50 294
SEX OFFENDER UNI T 60 28 88 8 3 11 24 5 29 6 3 9 4 1 5
KANSAS OFFENDERS 47 24 71 7 3 10 16 5 21 6 2 8 3 1 4
COVPACT PAROCLE 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
ON SUPERVI SI ON 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
PENDI NG | NVEST 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVPACT PROBATI ON 11 2 13 1 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 11 1 12 1 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER 1550 192 1742 153 17 170 522 51 573 393 45 438 240 49 289
KANSAS OFFENDERS 1284 111 1395 152 14 166 476 43 519 302 23 325 143 10 153
COVPACT PARCLE 98 15 113 0 2 2 18 0 18 40 6 46 26 4 30
ON SUPERVI SI ON 89 13 102 0 2 2 18 0 18 40 6 46 24 4 28
PENDI NG | NVEST 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VWAI T RPT | NSTR 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
COVPACT PROBATI ON 168 66 234 1 1 2 28 8 36 51 16 67 71 35 106
ON SUPERVI SI ON 155 57 212 1 1 2 27 8 35 50 14 64 69 32 101
PENDI NG | NVEST 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
VWAI T RPT I NSTR 9 6 15 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 2 4
HUTCHI NSON TOTAL 160 20 180 13 1 14 79 10 89 26 4 30 9 0 9
OTHER 160 20 180 13 1 14 79 10 89 26 4 30 9 0 9
KANSAS OFFENDERS 135 16 151 13 1 14 65 8 73 25 3 28 7 0 7
COVPACT PARCLE 10 2 12 0 0 0 5 1 6 0 1 1 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 4 1 5 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 6 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
COVPACT PROBATI ON 15 2 17 0 0 0 9 1 10 1 0 1 1 0 1
ON SUPERVI SI ON 6 2 8 0 0 0 5 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 1
PENDI NG | NVEST 6 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
WAI'T RPT I NSTR 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARDEN CI TY 106 17 123 10 1 11 51 7 58 13 2 15 10 2 12

PAGE 8
UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
25 2 27
19 1 20
5 0 5
0 0 0
5 0 5
1 1 2
0 0 0
0 1 1
1 0 1
17 3 20
17 3 20
417 74 491
260 46 306
18 16 34
15 13 28
1 1 2
0 0 0
1 1 2
2 2 4
2 1 3
0 1 1
242 30 272
211 21 232
14 3 17
7 1 8
6 2 8
1 0 1
17 6 23
8 2 10
4 2 6
5 2 7
33 5 38
33 5 38
25 4 29
4 0 4
1 0 1
3 0 3
4 1 5
0 1 1
2 0 2
2 0 2
22 5 27
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KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

DODGE G TY
KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
WAI'T RPT I NSTR

Pl TTSBURG

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT | NSTR

COVPACT PROBATI ON

ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

COFFEYVI LLE

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT | NSTR

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

UNASSI GNED - SOUTH
KANSAS OFFENDERS

TOTAL - PAROLE

POPULATI ON REPORT

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

PGM - | SR0O333

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

HI GH

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

20: 20: 01
ALL LEVELS

84 12 96
7 2 9

4 0 4

3 2 5
15 3 18
7 1 8

1 0 1

7 2 9
36 4 40
32 3 35
1 1 2

1 1 2

3 0 3

2 0 2

1 0 1
119 21 140
74 6 80
12 3 15
9 1 10

3 1 4

0 1 1
33 12 45
23 9 32
2 1 3

8 2 10
128 25 153
66 10 76
17 1 18
15 1 16
1 0 1

1 0 1
45 14 59
40 13 53
1 0 1

4 1 5

9 1 10

9 1 10
4608 713 5321
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*NOTE: AS OF 01/01/2019 Parol e supervision |evels Changed as follows: 5=H gh, 6=Mbdderate, 7=Low Moderate and 8=Low.

Previously | evels were:

1 or 5 = Hgh, 2=0 ose,

3 or 6 = Moderate, 4, 7 or 8=Low.
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